Specifications
Dimensions: DN10 to DN50 (3/8" to 2")
Connection: BSP female thread in accordance
with ISO 228-1
Pressure: 10 bar
Fluid temperature: -10ºC to +90ºC
Ambient temperature: -10ºC to +60ºC
Coil protection: IP 65

(inches)
L1
(mm)
L2
(mm)
L3
(mm)
Opening/
closing
time
(ms)
Weight
(kg)
Part number
230V - 50/60 Hz 24V - 50/60 Hz 24 VDC
10 3/8" 3/8" 66.5 107 48 20 - 60 0.74 450900-10A 450900-10B 450900-10C
15 1/2" 1/2" 66.5 107 48 20 - 60 0.73 450900-15A 450900-15B 450900-15C
20 3/4" 3/4" 96 126 70 20 - 60 1.43 450900-20A 450900-20B 450900-20C
25 1" 1" 96 126 70 20 - 60 1.43 450900-25A 450900-25B 450900-25C
32 1"1/4 1"1/4 131 145 96 50 - 80 2.56 450900-32A 450900-32B 450900-32C
40 1"1/2 1"1/2 131 145 96 50 - 80 2.32 450900-40A 450900-40B 450900-40C
50 2" 2" 160 161 112 50 - 80 3.44 450900-50A 450900-50B 450900-50C
Note:
Min./max. pressure difference: 0.5/10 bar
Power:
- models 450900-XXA and 450900-XXB: 18.1 VA